European Rural Networks'

Assembly

Seminar

Seminar

Workshop

Regional
Workshop

Regional
Workshop

Regional
Workshop

Regional
Workshop

Regional
Workshop

Seminar

Workshop
Workshop

Workshop

Subgroup on Innovation
EIP-AGRI events organised / planned (so far)

Programming innovation - How to
use the Rural Development Toolkit
most effectively for the
implementation of the EIP
Programming Innovation in Rural
Development - Linking Innovation
and Science

The first call of Horizon 2020

Regional Workshop on "Establishing
Operational Groups under Rural
Development Programmes”
Regional Workshop on "Establishing
Operational Groups under Rural
Development Programmes”
Regional Workshop on "Establishing
Operational Groups under Rural
Development Programmes”
Regional Workshop on "Establishing
Operational Groups under Rural
Development Programmes”
Regional Workshop on "Establishing
Operational Groups under Rural
Development Programmes”
Launching Operational Groups and
EIP Networking in Rural
Development Programmes

How to make protein crops
profitable in the EU?

Interactive workshop on biosecurity
in the EU

Building new biomass supply chains
for the bio-based economy

26-27/06/2013

25-26/11/2013

14/01/2014

26-27/02/2014

25-26/03/2014

02-03/04/2014

06-07/05/2014

21-22/05/2014

18-19/11/2014

26-27/11/2014
22-23/01/2015

27-28/05/2015

Subgroup on Innovation
14 June 2019 - 14th meeting

Madrid, Spain

Berlin, Germany

Brussels, Belgium

Lisbon, Portugal

Ljubljana, Slovenia

Tallinn, Estonia

Prague, Czech

Republic

Paris, France

Brussels, Belgium

Budapest, Hungary
Brussels, Belgium

Alghero, Italy



Workshop

Workshop

Seminar

Workshop

Seminar

Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Seminar

Seminar

Workshop

Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Seminar
Seminar

Workshop

European Rural Networks'
Assembly

Networking for innovation under
measure 16 in Rural Development
Programmes

Opportunities for Agriculture and
Forestry in the Circular Economy
Promoting creativity and learning
through agricultural knowledge
systems and interactive innovation
Operational Groups: first
experiences

Data revolution: emerging new
business models in the agri-food
sector

Cities and Food - Connecting
Consumers and Producers

EIP-AGRI Networking and
Communication

New value chains from
multifunctional forests

Tools for environmental farm
performance

Data Sharing: ensuring a fair sharing
of digitisation benefits in agriculture

Moving EIP-AGRI Implementation
forward

Digital Innovation Hubs:
mainstreaming digital agriculture
Organic is operational: linking EIP-
AGRI Operational Groups in organic
farming’

Digitising Rural economy (title tbc)

Short Food Supply Chains and
Operational Groups (title tbc)

Enabling farmers for the digital era:
the role of AKIS

Innovative water management in
agriculture

Upscaling OG results and learning
from EIP-AGRI implementation

Multilevel digital strategies for
agriculture (and rural areas)

New opportunities for farm
diversification in the circular bio-
economy

27-28/10/2015

28-29/10/2015

03-04/12/2015

20-21/04/2016

22-23/06/2016

21-22/09/2016
04-05/10/2016
10-11/11/2016
07-08/02/2017
04-05/04/2017
10-11/05,/2017
01-02/06/2017

14-15/06,/2017

11-12/10/2017
05-07/02/2018
25-27/04/2018
30-31/05/2018
17-18/10/2018
12-13/12/2018

6-7/02/ 2019

Subgroup on Innovation
14 June 2019 - 14th meeting

Tallin, Estonia

Naantali, Finland

Dublin, Ireland

Legnaro, Italy

Sofia, Bulgaria

Krakow, Poland
Budapest, Hungary
Vienna, Austria
Zagreb, Croatia
Bratislava, Slovakia
Athens, Greece
Kilkenny, Ireland

Hamburg, Germany

Lisbon, Portugal
Lyon, France
Jurmala, Latvia
Almeria, Spain
Umbria Region, Italy
Antwerp, Belgium

Vilnius, Lithuania



