

Subgroup on Innovation

EIP-AGRI events organised / planned (so far)

Event	Title	Date	Location
Seminar	Programming innovation - How to use the Rural Development Toolkit most effectively for the implementation of the EIP	26-27/06/2013	Madrid, Spain
Seminar	Programming Innovation in Rural Development - Linking Innovation and Science	25-26/11/2013	Berlin, Germany
Workshop	The first call of Horizon 2020	14/01/2014	Brussels, Belgium
Regional Workshop	Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Rural Development Programmes"	26-27/02/2014	Lisbon, Portugal
Regional Workshop	Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Rural Development Programmes"	25-26/03/2014	Ljubljana, Slovenia
Regional Workshop	Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Rural Development Programmes"	02-03/04/2014	Tallinn, Estonia
Regional Workshop	Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Rural Development Programmes"	06-07/05/2014	Prague, Czech Republic
Regional Workshop	Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Rural Development Programmes"	21-22/05/2014	Paris, France
Seminar	Launching Operational Groups and EIP Networking in Rural Development Programmes	18-19/11/2014	Brussels, Belgium
Workshop	How to make protein crops profitable in the EU?	26-27/11/2014	Budapest, Hungary
Workshop	Interactive workshop on biosecurity in the EU	22-23/01/2015	Brussels, Belgium
Workshop	Building new biomass supply chains for the bio-based economy	27-28/05/2015	Alghero, Italy





Event	Title	Date	Location
Workshop	Networking for innovation under	27-28/10/2015	Tallin, Estonia
_	measure 16 in Rural Development		
	Programmes		
Workshop	Opportunities for Agriculture and	28-29/10/2015	Naantali, Finland
	Forestry in the Circular Economy		
Seminar	Promoting creativity and learning	03-04/12/2015	Dublin, Ireland
	through agricultural knowledge		
	systems and interactive innovation		
Workshop	Operational Groups: first	20-21/04/2016	Legnaro, Italy
<u> </u>	experiences		
Seminar	Data revolution: emerging new	22-23/06/2016	Sofia, Bulgaria
	business models in the agri-food		
x47 1 1	sector	24.00.100.1004.6	
Workshop	Cities and Food – Connecting	21-22/09/2016	Krakow, Poland
. _	Consumers and Producers		
Workshop	EIP-AGRI Networking and	04-05/10/2016	Budapest, Hungary
	Communication		
Workshop	New value chains from	10-11/11/2016	Vienna, Austria
	multifunctional forests		
Workshop	Tools for environmental farm	07-08/02/2017	Zagreb, Croatia
	performance		
Workshop	Data Sharing: ensuring a fair sharing	04-05/04/2017	Bratislava, Slovakia
•	of digitisation benefits in agriculture		
Seminar	Moving EIP-AGRI Implementation	10-11/05/2017	Athens, Greece
Johnnar	forward	10 11/00/2017	
Seminar	Digital Innovation Hubs:	01-02/06/2017	Kilkenny, Ireland
Semmar	mainstreaming digital agriculture	01 02/00/2017	Kinkenny, neiana
Workshop	Organic is operational: linking EIP-	14-15/06/2017	Hamburg, Germany
workshop	AGRI Operational Groups in organic	14-15/06/2017	namburg, Germany
	farming'		
Workshop	Digitising Rural economy (title tbc)	11-12/10/2017	Lisbon, Portugal
Workshop	Digitioning itural economy (title toe)	11 12/10/2017	Lisbon, i ortugui
Workshop	Short Food Supply Chains and	05-07/02/2018	Lyon, France
w 01 K3110P	Operational Groups (title tbc)	03-07/02/2010	Lyon, mance
Workshar		25 27 /04 /2010	Jumpala Latata
Workshop	Enabling farmers for the digital era: the role of AKIS	25-27/04/2018	Jurmala, Latvia
*** 1 *			
Workshop	Innovative water management in	30-31/05/2018	Almeria, Spain
	agriculture		
Seminar	Upscaling OG results and learning	17-18/10/2018	Umbria Region, Italy
	from EIP-AGRI implementation		
Seminar	Multilevel digital strategies for	12-13/12/2018	Antwerp, Belgium
	agriculture (and rural areas)		
Workshop	New opportunities for farm	6-7/02/2019	Vilnius, Lithuania
-	diversification in the circular bio-		
	economy		